Department through annual budget appropriations to ensure its continued ability to serve 

the community; and 

WHEREAS, the Bradley Beach First Aid Department has submitted its proposed annual 

budget request for the calendar year 2025 in the amount of Fifty-Five Thousand Dollars 

($55,000); and 

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Bradley Beach find such funding to 

be necessary, appropriate, and in the best interests of the health, safety, and welfare of the 

Borough and its residents. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of 

Bradley Beach, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, that the sum of Fifty-Five 

Thousand Dollars ($55,000) is hereby authorized to be paid to the Bradley Beach First Aid 

Department, representing the department’s approved annual budget for the year 2025. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a certified copy of this resolution will be forwarded to 

the Chief Financial Officer and the Borough Administrator.